Model
Standard Specifications
JIS Symbol
Non plug-in type
Option Specifications
03
04
03

for external
pilot.
How to Order
∗ Indicator light (Z) is not available for
grommet type. Surge voltage suppressor
(S) is available only on grommet.
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
∗ VFR3�0�, VFR3�1�: Pilot valve assembly is all plug-
in (F).
Series VFR4000
3-5-54
Solenoid valveSystem Silencer
Speed
controller
SPG (Steel pipe) dia. x Length
10A x 1 m
Series VFR4000
Rc 3/8
Series VFR4000
Rc 3/8
A
B
C
AN300-03
(S = 60 mm2)
AN300-03
(S = 60 mm2)
AS4000-03
(S = 21 mm2)
AS420-03
(S = 73 mm2)
10A x 1 m
15A x 1 m
Series VFR4000
Rc 1/2
AN400-04
(S = 90 mm2)
AS420-04
(S = 97 mm2)
System
A

Series VFR4000
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Plug-in Type: With Multi-connector (For wiring specifications, refer to page 3-5-8.)
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom ∗
Passage Porting
specifications
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗ Option
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom ∗
Passage Porting
specifications
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗ Option
∗ For bottom ported:
Rc 3/8 only.
∗ For bottom ported:
Rc 3/8 only.
···
2 stations
8 stations
···
02
08 ∗
Stations
∗ Max: 8
stations
Plug-in Type: With Terminal Block
Terminal block Conduit wiring
Multi-connector
U side
D side
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
3-5-61
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
• Individual wiring for every valve 10VV5FR4
Non plug-in type
Common electrical
entry
105 03
Series VFR4000
Manifold
···
2 stations
10 stations
···
02
10
Stations
···
2 stations
10 stations

When using an exhaust cleaner, mount it downwards. Refer to Best Pneumatics Vol. 5 for Exhaust Cleaner details.
Manifold with Exhaust Cleaner
How to Order
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Symbol
CD
CU
D side
U side
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction
D side mounting
U side mounting
Exhaust cleaner
mounting direction
∗ Please indicate
size or port size of
exhaust cleaner.
Port size
Symbol
03
04
A, B ∗P, EA, EB
M Mixed
1 21 2
3 8
∗ For bottom ported:
Rc 3/8 only.
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom ∗
Passage Porting
specifications
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗ Option
Note) • Base 01T/10/40: 2 to 10 stations
• Base 01C/01F: 2 to 8 stations
Valve arrangement is counted from the D side.
When ordering, specify the part nos. in order from the 1st. station in the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold
specification sheet.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
• Serves to protect working
environment.
• Valve exhaust noise
dampening: 35 dB or more.
• Collection rate of drainage
and oil mist: 99.9% or more.
• Piping work is reduced.
Series VFR4000
3-5-68
D side mounting
U side mounting
D side mounting
U side mounting
2
156

only 3/8
Note) Control unit is D side mounting only.
How to Order Manifold Assembly
∗
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
Series VFR4000
3-5-72
Example for manifold
Example for manifold
L
L1
L2
3
199
211
4
242
254
5
285
297
6
328
340
7
371
383
8
414
426
9
457
469
10
500
512
427 470 513 556 599 642 685 728
Formula
L1 = 43 x n + 70
L2 = 43 x n + 82
L3 (MP)
L3 (AP)
385.5 428.5 471.5 514.5 557.5 600.5 643.5 686.5 L3 = 43 x n + 256.5
L3 = 43 x n + 298
Stations
n: Station
Plug-in type/Non plug-in typeManifold with Control Unit
Plug-in type:
VV5FR4-01T- Stations 1- Port size -AP Voltage of air release valve
U side
Non plug-in type:
VV5FR4-10- Stations 1- Port size -AP Voltage of air release valve
U side
D side
D side
2-Rc 1/8
External pilot